

Exhibit AA







STATEMENT OF MORTGAGE

From 01 06 1999 to 31 05 2001

Mortgage Account No:

Mortgaged Property

Page 1 OF 2

Description	Debits	Crownia	n.
INTEREST		Oreals	Balance
	310.06		55,057.51
		310.06	54,747.45
	310.06		55,057.51
INTEREST		310.06	54,747.45
PAYMENT RECEIVED	310.06		55,057.51
INTEREST	040.00	310.06	54,747.45
PAYMENT RECEIVED	310.06		55,057.51
INTEREST	200 50	310.06	54,747.45
PAYMENT RECEIVED	308.53	•	55,055.98
INTEREST	210.05	308.53	54,747.45
PAYMENT RECEIVED	316.95		55,064.40
INTEREST	201 47	316.95	54,747.45
PAYMENT RECEIVED	321.47		55,068.92
INTEREST	207.74	321.47	54,747.45
PAYMENT RECEIVED	321.14		55,075.19
INTEREST	242 52	327.74	54,747.45
PAYMENT RECEIVED	342.53		55,089.98
INTEREST	220 50	342.53	54,747.45
PAYMENT RECEIVED	330.52		55,085.97
	220 50	338.52	54,747.45
UNPAID ITEM FEE			55,085.97
PAYMENT RECEIVED	25.00	074.00	55,110.97
INTEREST	279.06	371.83	54,739.14
PAYMENT RECEIVED	378.00	000 ==	55,117.20
		369.75	54,747.45
	INTEREST PAYMENT RECEIVED INTEREST PAYMENT NOT HONOURED UNPAID ITEM FEE PAYMENT RECEIVED INTEREST	INTEREST 310.06	INTEREST 310.06

Continued on next page

THE MORTGAGE BUSINESS PLC IS A SUBSIDIARY OF CAPITAL BANK PLC.

CAPITAL BANK is a Bank of Scotland Group Company.

The Mortgage Business plc, City House, City Road, Chester, CH88 3AN. Fax: 01244 694934, DX:21643 Chester. Subscribers to ICS. Registered in England and Wales No. 1997277. Registered Office: Thistle House, City Road, Chester, CH88 3AN.

00160 1-- 00